502635893 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2682501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN E. MASON	09/09/2013
SCOTT T. WILSON	01/14/2014
DAVID B. ISRAEL	09/19/2013
MICHAEL V. HARDING	09/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL INC.
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14026477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538 Phone: (202) 808-3550

Email: mfreeman@bookoffmcandrews.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER K. AGRAWAL
Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00008-0029-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER K. AGRAWAL

PATENT 502635893 REEL: 031972 FRAME: 0054

Signature:	/Christopher K. Agrawal/
Date:	01/15/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031972 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, a below named inventor, have made a new and useful invention described in a patent application entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTING NETWORK TRAFFIC BETWEEN SERVERS BASED ON ELEMENTS IN CLIENT PACKETS

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") herewith, and/or being identified in the USPTO by Application No.

, filed, and	
WILEDEAC ACI in a compension of Del	avera whose past office address is 32000 AOI
Way, Dulles, VA 20166 (hereinafter referred to as	aware, whose post office address is 22000 AOL
	and to this invention in all countries throughout the
	onal applications for United States Letters Patent on

this invention and any Letters Patent to be issued upon this application or any application claiming

priority to this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, all nonprovisional applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application(s) and/or Letters Patent, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY authorize the Assignee or Assignee's representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained, and hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031972 FRAME: 0056 execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	Kevin E. Mason	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.
Address:	44118 Paget Ter.	Hanus.
	Ashburn, VA 20147	
Signed:	IA-	
Date:	9/9/2013	
A. 6		
Name: Address:	Scott T. Wilson 540 Downing Farm Rd.	
	Front Royal, VA, 22630	
Signed:		
Name:	David B. Israel	
Address:	321 Cardinal Glen Cir.	
	Sterling, VA 20164	
Signed:		
Name:	Michael V. Harding	
Address:	1017 South Bundy Dr.	
	Los Angeles, CA 90049	
Signed:		
Date:		

hereunto set our

execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	Kevin E. Mason	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hands.
Address:	44118 Paget Ter.	nanus.
	Ashburn, VA 20147	
Signed:		
Date:		
8 . 1	0	
Name:	Scott T. Wilson 540 Downing Farm Rd.	
Mudicos.	Front Royal, VA, 22630	
Signed:	Gurta - 1/14/2014	
	1/14/2014	
Name:	David B. Israel	
Address:	321 Cardinal Glen Cir.	
	Sterling, VA 20164	
Signed:		
Name:	Michael V. Harding	
Address:	1017 South Bundy Dr.	
	Los Angeles, CA 90049	
Signed:	<u> </u>	
Date:		

invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Kevin E. Mason
Address:	44118 Paget Ter.
	Ashburn, VA 20147
Signed:	
0,8,.00.	<u></u>
Date:	
Daw.	
Name:	Scott T. Wilson
	540 Downing Farm Rd.
Mudicas.	
	Front Royal, VA, 22630
Otava mali	
Signed:	
Point Ellin	
Date:	
Name:	David B. Israel
Address:	321 Cardinal Glen Cir.
	Sterling, VA 20164
	Ototinig, 17120101
Signed:	2.3%
Olginou.	Atomatic
Date:	9/19/13
Date.	0,77,12
Manager	Salabana IV (Handing
Name:	Michael V. Harding
Address:	1017 South Bundy Dr.
	Los Angeles, CA 90049
Signed:	
Date:	

invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Kevin E. Mason
Address:	44118 Paget Ter.
	Ashburn, VA 20147
Signed:	
**	
Date:	
Name:	Scott T. Wilson
Address:	540 Downing Farm Rd.
	Front Royal, VA, 22630
Signed:	
Date:	
Name:	David B. Israel
	321 Cardinal Glen Cir.
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Sterling, VA 20164
	Otoming, Trication
Signed:	
Oiginou.	
Date:	
Name:	Michael V. Harding
Address:	1017 South Bundy Dr.
,	Los Angeles, CA 90049
Signed:	Michael V. Handing
~	
Date:	Sept. 10, 2013

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031972 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 01/15/2014